

05.10.2024

Sl. No.101

ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

F. A.T. 233 of 2024
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024

Sri Utpal Kar
Vs
Smt. Malabika Patra

Mr. Gobinda Chandra Baidya
... for the appellant

Learned Counsel for the appellant is allowed time
to remove the defects.

Matter to come up in the list immediately after
ensuing Puja vacation.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)