

FAT- 233 of 2024

**24.01.2025
Item no. 06
Court No.50**

**UTPAL KAR
Vs.
MALABIKA PATRA**

None appears.

Perused the office report dated
22.01.2025.

It transpires from the office report that the certified copy of the impugned decree bears wrong date of judgement which calls for rectification.

In view of the above, let the certified copy of the impugned decree be immediately sent back to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas for rectification as indicated hereinabove with a direction to retransmit the same within two weeks from date positively.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**