

AD-16
Ct No.10
15.09.2025
TN

FA 304 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2024

Sri Utpal Kar
Vs.
Smt. Malabika Patra

Mr. Gobinda Chandra Baidya
.....for the appellant

Mr. U.K. Jana
.....for the respondent

1. Affidavit-of-service filed today be kept on record.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondent.
3. Accordingly, let the application be listed for hearing on November 17, 2025.
4. In view of the appearance of the respondent through her learned Advocate, service of notice of the appeal on the respondent is dispensed with.
5. The trial court records shall be brought by special messenger at the cost of the appellant, to be deposited within a week from date.
6. The appellant shall prepare and file the requisite number of paper books within eight weeks from the date of service of notice of arrival of the trial court records on the learned Advocate for the appellant.

7. Affidavit-in-opposition to the application, if any, shall be filed by November 07, 2025; reply, if any, shall be filed by the next returnable date.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)