

17th November,
2025
(AK)
30

F.A. 304 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2024

Sri Utpal Kar
Vs.
Smt. Malabika Patra

Mr. Gobinda Chandra Baidya
Mr. Provash Mondal

...for the appellant.

Mr. U.K. Jana

...for the respondent.

1. On the oral prayer of the learned Advocate for the appellant, the belated deposit of special messenger costs is accepted on condonation of delay in depositing the same.
2. The office shall take steps accordingly for bringing the trial court records by deeming the special messenger costs to have been deposited appropriately.
3. CAN 1 of 2024 is now taken up for hearing.
4. The affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent today be kept on record.
5. Since a copy of the affidavit-in-opposition is handed over to the learned Advocate for the appellant here and now, the time for filing reply is extended for a week from date.

6. The application shall be listed next for hearing on November 25, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)