

23.03.2026

Item no.09

Court No.50

Utpal Kar

VS.

Malabika Patra

None appears.

In terms of the office note dated 19.03.2026, it is crystal clear that the Exhibit A, does not show any office seal of the PO, therefore, the Trial Court is directed to send a authorised competent person to remove the defect.

Learned Advocate Mr. Kazi Najesh Haque, is directed to file no objection from the end of Learned Advocate Ujjal Kanti Jana, who was erstwhile Advocate on behalf of the respondent.

The entire process should be completed by and within fifteen days from this date.

Department is directed to act accordingly.

Sd/-
(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta